Signia™ circular adapter
with Tri-Staple™ 2.0
circular reloads
In-service guide
Assembling the Signia™ handle1
Remove the handle from the charger.
While maintaining aseptic transfer
techniques, insert the charged power

References:
1. Signia™ power handle [instructions for use]. Mansfield, MA: Covidien; 2016. Revised 2023.
2. Signia™ circular adapters [instructions for use]. Mansfield, MA: Covidien; 2024.
Device overview2
Familiarize yourself with all listed parts before using the device. Refer to the instructions for use (IFU) for
the full product schematic view.
Product code Description Quantity
SIGPHANDLE Signia™ power handle 1
SIGPSHELL Signia™ power shell 1
SIGSBCHGR Signia™ single-bay charger 1
SIGRIG Signia™ reusable insertion guide 1
SIGMRET Signia™ manual retraction tool 1
SIGTRAY Signia™ sterilization tray 1
SIGCIRSTND Signia™ circular adapter (standard length) 1
SIGCIRXL Signia™ circular adapter (XL length) 1
SIGCIR28MT Tri-Staple™ 2.0 circular reload | 28 mm reload, medium/thick 6 per box
SIGCIR28XT Tri-Staple™ 2.0 circular reload | 28 mm reload, extra thick 6 per box
SIGCIR31MT Tri-Staple™ 2.0 circular reload | 31 mm reload, medium/thick 6 per box
SIGCIR31XT Tri-Staple™ 2.0 circular reload | 31 mm reload, extra thick 6 per box
SIGCIR33MT Tri-Staple™ 2.0 circular reload | 33 mm reload, medium/thick 6 per box
SIGCIR33XT Tri-Staple™ 2.0 circular reload | 33 mm reload, extra thick 6 per box
A.	Trocar
B.	Adapter
C.	Rotational control
D.	Quick release button